
SAISA Spring	Cup	2016
State	Championships	2016

Draw	held	on	1	Oct

Competition Start	No. Division First	Name Last	Name Coaches	Names
Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Basic	1	Ladies Molly Dale Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Basic	1	Men James Lin Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Basic	2	Ladies Ruby Panzarino Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Basic	2	Ladies Matilda Dale Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Basic	2	Ladies Ava Burns Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 4 Aussie	Skate	Basic	2	Ladies Ashlee Currie Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Ladies Marissa Elsworthy Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Ladies Kaitlyn Buckingham Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Ladies Sasha Nancarrow Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 4 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Ladies Kimberly Li Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Men Jasper Cusack Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Novice	1	Men Zac Mirfin Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Novice	2	Ladies Vaeda Hall Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Novice	2	Ladies Tyla Dooley Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Novice	2	Ladies Holly Smith-Joseph Melissa	Tyson

Spring	Cup	2016 4 Aussie	Skate	Novice	2	Ladies Iyla Wilson Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 5 Aussie	Skate	Novice	2	Ladies Eva Dimmell Melissa	Tyson

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Intermediate	1	Ladies Alanna Crawn Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Intermediate	1	Ladies Brielle Willcourt Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Intermediate	2	Ladies Serena Ogbeide Melissa	Tyson

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Intermediate	2	Ladies Molly Tonkin Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Intermediate	2	Ladies Talia Harris Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Yunhe Huang Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Alyssa Kelly Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Pearl Bryant Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 4 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Cheng	Cheng Zheng Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 5 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Rachael Hoen Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 6 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Ladies Akaylah Foster-Gray Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	1	Men Alexander Kelly Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	2	Ladies Erin O'Reilly Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	2	Ladies Lauren Quinlan Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	2	Men Jackson Chen Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	3	Ladies Sophie Messent Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	3	Ladies Aisha Cook Benadette	Mercurio

Spring	Cup	2016 3 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	3	Ladies Bridie Messent Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 4 Aussie	Skate	Free	Skate	3	Ladies Hope Rowe Stephanie	Huot

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	free	Skate	4	Ladies Charlotte Rose Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Pearl Bryant Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Cyndee Chelo Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Tahlia Lamont Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Kimberly Li Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Sasha Nancarrow Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Aussie	Skate	Sync	1	(Starlights) Ruby Panzarino Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Preliminary	Ladies Breeanna Horton Richard	Laidlaw

Spring	Cup	2016 w/d Preliminary	Ladies Daisy Nitschke Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 2 Preliminary	Ladies Imogen Noutz Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Elementary	Ladies Ashley Wellington Joda	Walter

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Elementary	Men Len Howarth Teresa	Sinclair

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Adult	Bronze	Ladies Jana Ponikvar Deb	Barrett

Spring	Cup	2016 1 Adult	Silver	Ladies Sonya Dewhirst Benadette	Mercurio



SAISA Spring	Cup	2016
State	Championships	2016

Draw	held	on	1	Oct

Competition Start	No. Division First	Name Last	Name Coaches	Names
State	Championships	2016 1 Basic	Novice	A	Ladies	(Pre-Primary) Sarah Chapman Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 2 Basic	Novice	A	Ladies	(Pre-Primary) Madison Dempsey Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 3 Basic	Novice	A	Ladies	(Pre-Primary) Jasmine Nelson Deb	Barrett

State	Championships	2016 4 Basic	Novice	A	Ladies	(Pre-Primary) Angelique Gasiorowski Rhianon	Reese	/	Joda	Walter	/	Bernadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Basic	Novice	B	Ladies	(Primary) Abby Sims Melissa	Tyson

State	Championships	2016 2 Basic	Novice	B	Ladies	(Primary) Kaitlyn Ineson Robi	Chalmers	/	Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 3 Basic	Novice	B	Ladies	(Primary) Isabelle Mason Joda	Walter

State	Championships	2016 4 Basic	Novice	B	Ladies	(Primary) Laura McArthur Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 1 Intermediate	Ladies G G Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Advanced	Novice	Ladies Arielle Jennings Robi	Chalmers	/	Bernadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 2 Advanced	Novice	Ladies Kiana Castro	 Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 1 Advanced	Novice	Men Tremayne Bevan Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 1 Junior	Ladies Ashley Colliver Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Junior	Men James Min Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 2 Junior	Men Giuseppe Triulcio Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 1 Senior	Men James	 Min Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Silver	Ladies Stephanie Huot Richard	Laidlaw

State	Championships	2016 2 Adult	Silver	Ladies Madeline Swan Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Silver	Men Ashley Stuart Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Gold	Ladies Bianca Martin Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Adult	Gold	Ladies Jane Kahlbaum Melissa	Tyson

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Gold	Men Joshua Mercer Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Master	Ladies Lauren Moore Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Master	Pairs Josef Milano Benadette	Mercurio

State	Championships	2016 1 Adult	Master	Pairs Lauren Moore Benadette	Mercurio



SAISA Spring	Cup	2016
State	Championships	2016

Draw	held	on	1	Oct

Competition Start	No. Division First	Name Last	Name Coaches	Names
State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Chloe Alfrey Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Cyndee Chelo Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Aisha Cook Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Grace Harkins Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Tiarra Katekar Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Zoe	 Krogoll Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Alyssa Lynch Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Natalie Payne Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Yolanda	 Qian Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Lauren Quinlan Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Madison Tolosa Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Basic	Novice	(AIM) Cheng	Cheng Zheng Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Ashley Butters Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Stephanie Falcon-Harvie Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Julia Halloran Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Katie Nimmo Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Imogen Noutz Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Jana Ponikvar Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Renee Shammall Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Malou Van	Zanten Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(BREAKAWAY) Grace Wilson Robi	Chalmers	/	Rhianon	Reese

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Sarah Chapman Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Grace Harkins Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Alyssa Lynch Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Elysha McCauley Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Josef Milano Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Lauren Moore Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Jenny Nguyen Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Kayla	 Nicholson Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Jessica Parkman Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Mikayla Roy Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Olivia Ruggiero Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 2 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(AIM) Madeline Swan Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Teresa	Sinclair

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Lily Dunstone Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Natasha Emili Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Todd England Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Sandra Gong Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Rebecca McGlashan Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Bridie Messent Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Sophie Messent Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Amy Perugini Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Melita Salmon Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Suzannah Seidel Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Carli Stasinopoulos Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Amber Swain Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 3 Synchronized	Mixed	Age	(Firebirds) Danielle Wride Stephanie	Huot

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Ashley Butters Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Julia Double Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Joshua Mercer Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Josef Milano Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Elizabeth Nolan Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Renee Sala Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Ashley Stuart Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers

State	Championships	2016 1 Synchonized	Adult	Basic	(Mixed	Company) Malou Van	Zanten Bernadette	Mercurio	/	Robi	Chalmers


